## ATTN: TO (PAPER):

Legal Advertising Rocky Fork Enterprise

ADVERTISE DATE:July 30, 2020SPECIAL NOTE:Publish with no logoBILL TO ACCOUNT NO.10122530

## **CONTENT:**

## **REVISED PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE**

Gahanna City Council Virtual Meeting Call In Details: 513-306-4583, Conference ID: 871 070 702# Monday, August 3, 2020 7:00 p.m.

Gahanna City Council received an application to establish a Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area pursuant to R.C. Section 4301.82. The Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area Application is on file in the Clerk of Council's Office and is available for viewing between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at the Municipal Building, 200 S. Hamilton Road. You may also view a copy of the Designated Outdoor Application Refreshment Area on the City Council page the City's on website: www.gahanna.gov. Gahanna City Council will convene a public meeting on August 3, 2020, to modify, approve or disapprove the application. The meeting will take place virtually. All meetings are open to the public and interested citizens are invited to call in to participate. Citizens requesting to speak during the meeting should contact the Clerk of Council at (614) 342-4092 or email: april.beggerow@gahanna.gov, at least one hour prior to the start of the meeting.

Please bill to: Account No. 10122530 City of Gahanna, Council Office 200 S. Hamilton Rd. Gahanna OH 43230

Thank you,

Krystal Gonchar Deputy Clerk of Council